
 
 

 

 
St Edward’s College                                                                 
An Edmund Rice School  

TERM DATES (2025-2026) FOR YEARS 7 - 13 

         

Advent Term 2025 

Monday 1 September                 Term begins for staff 

Tuesday 2 September              Term begins (induction for all year groups)  

Sunday 12 October   Mass to celebrate the Feast of St Edward (11.00) Attendance compulsory    

                                                                 for Years 7-9  

Thursday 23 October                  Term ends for pupils 

Friday 24 October                       INSET Day (teachers, LSAs and support staff) 

Half Term   Monday 27 October – Tuesday 4 November (additional day for cathedral events) 

Wednesday 5 November            Term resumes for staff and pupils 

Sunday 9 November                   Remembrance Sunday Mass (11.00) Attendance compulsory Years 10, 11, 12 and 13                

Wednesday 17 December          Founders’ Evening (19.00) 

Thursday18 December               Term ends for pupils 

Friday 19 December                   Pupil holiday for Cathedral attendance/INSET Day (teachers and LSAs) 

 

Lent Term 2026 

Monday 5 January             Term begins for staff and pupils  

Thursday 12 February                Term ends for pupils  

Friday 13 February                     INSET Day (teachers and LSAs)   

Half Term    Monday 16 February – Friday 20 February  

Monday 23 February              Term resumes for staff and pupils 

Friday 27 March                          Term ends for staff and pupils 

  

Trinity Term 2026 

 
 

17 December 2024 

Monday 13 April                         Term begins for staff and pupils 

Monday 4 May               May Day Bank Holiday 

Friday 22 May                          Term ends for staff and pupils 

Half Term    Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 

Monday 1 June   Term resumes for staff and pupils 

Friday 26 June               INSET Day (teachers and LSAs) 

Wednesday 15 July  Term ends for staff and pupils 

Thursday 16 July                         INSET Day (at home)  

Friday 17 July                              Holiday for Open Evening 


